
 

 

Fall Season  
SPORT COACH LOCATION E-MAIL 

Boys Bowling Mr. S. Gbadebo Off Campus sgbadebo@dadeschools.net 
Girls Bowling Ms. K Odediran 139 329935@dadeschools.net 

Boys & Girls Cross Country Mr. Cox 162/257 justincx@dadeschools.net 
Football Mr. T. Neal TBA Nyla723@dadeschools.net 

JV Football Mr. G. Hardwick Off Campus ghardwick@dadeschools.net 
Boys & Girls Golf Mr. L. Mila 168 lmila@dadeschools.net 
Boys Swimming Mr. R. Pelaez Gymnasium rpelaez@dadeschools.net 
Girls Swimming Mr. R. Pelaez Gymnasium rpelaez@dadeschools.net 
Girls Volleyball Mr. Vargas Off Campus highvoltagevolleyball@gmail.com 

 

Winter Season 
SPORT COACH LOCATION E-MAIL 

Boys Basketball Mr. B. Brigitte Off Campus bruno.brigitte@gmail.com 
Girls Basketball Mr. C. Bethel 147 cbetheljr@dadeschools.net 
Boys Soccer Mr. R. Pelaez Gymnasium rpelaez@dadeschools.net 
Girls Soccer Mr.  J. Toro 271 242304@dadeschools.net 
Wrestling Mr. B. Jackson Off Campus bjackson@dadeschools.net 

 

Spring Season 
SPORT COACH LOCATION E-MAIL 
Baseball Mr. J. Sanchez Off Campus jj@fsbaseball.net 

Flag Football Mr. Ralph Vergara Off Campus ralphvergara@dadeschools.net 
Softball Mr. S. Fernandez Off Campus sergiof1462@gmail.com 

Boys Track Mr. T. Banks Off Campus banksthomas6059@yahoo.com 
Girls Track Mr. Cox 162/257 justincx@dadeschools.net 

Boys & Girls Tennis Mr. R. Pelaez Gymnasium rpelaez@dadeschools.net 
Boys Volleyball Mr. Vargas Off Campus highvoltagevolleyball@gmail.com 

 

Mr. M. Gabriel      Athletic Director    mgabriel@dadeschools.net 

Mr. C. Keighley   Athletic Business Manager    217441@dadeschools.net 

Ms. G. Torres-Castro  Assistant Athletic Director         gtcastro@dadeschools.net 
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